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Terms & Conditions: MasterTemp® & Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Heaters Dealer Rebate

TERMS OF OFFER:

* MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm® High Performance Pool Heater must be purchased from a
distributor or buying group to be eligible for rebate. Units purchased via any manner other
than from a distributor or buying group, including but not limited to purchases online or
from an internet auction site, are not eligible for rebate. Limit one offer per MasterTemp® or
Max-E-Therm® High Performance Pool Heater serial number. Only one rebate can be
redeemed per MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm® High Performance Pool Heater serial number.
No limit to number of MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm® High Performance Pool Heaters
purchased or rebates redeemed.

* Must be a dealer to qualify for rebate.

* Rebate offered only on those select MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm® High Performance
Pool Heaters identified in table.

¢ To qualify for rebate the select MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm® High Performance Pool
Heater must be purchased and installed between October 1, 2024, and May 31, 2025 for
select competitor heaters. Competitor heaters are limited to Jandy, Hayward, Raypak,
Lochinvar or Laars heaters. Example competitor SKUs are identified in table, but offer is
open to any heater from Jandy, Hayward, Raypak, Lochinvar or Laars.

¢ Rebate submissions will be accepted for processing starting October 1, 2024. The rebate
must be redeemed online within sixty (60) days of purchase.

¢ Units purchased outside the United States, Canada, Mexico, Antilles (Netherlands),
Ecuador, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, Jamaica, Peru, Trinidad and Tobago or Costa
Rica are not eligible.

¢ This offer is valid only for qualifying purchases and installation of MasterTemp® or Max-E-
Therm® High Performance Pool Heater replacement for Jandy, Hayward, Raypak, Lochinvar,
or Laars heaters.

* Rebate submissions with incomplete information will not be honored. Completion of the
rebate submission process is required. Handwritten receipts, sales history receipts, bar
code labels, or credit card statements will not be accepted as proof of purchase.
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¢ Both a photo of the Jandy, Hayward, Raypak, Lochinvar, or Laars heater being replaced
and a photo of the MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm® High Performance Pool Heater
replacement after installation must be submitted to qualify for rebate. Photos must be
clear, and Pentair reserves the right not to accept any unclear photos or those which do not
properly show the requirements of the rebate offer.

* Rebate submissions that do not comply with the terms of this offer will be rejected.

¢ This offer is not redeemable at the place of purchase, and the distributor or buying group
is not authorized to pay the rebate at any time.

¢ Pentair shall be the sole and final interpreter of whether any particular attempted rebate
submission complies with the rules governing this offer.

e After processing the rebate submission and verification of compliance with all terms of
the offer, a rebate will be sent in the form of a prepaid virtual Mastercard valued at two
hundred fifty United States dollars ($250.00 USD) or three hundred fifty Canadian dollars
($350 CAD) to the electronic mail address provided in the online application.

* Pentair reserves the right to amend, modify, or terminate this program at any time without
prior notice.

* Subject to Pentair’s Privacy Notice, available at www.pentair.com/privacynotice.
BANKING TERMS & CONDITIONS

Use your card everywhere Mastercard is accepted in the U.S. This Card is issued by The
Bancorp Bank, N.A., pursuant to license by Mastercard International. Mastercard and the
circles design are registered trademarks of Mastercard International Incorporated. The
Bancorp Bank, N.A.; Member FDIC. This is not a gift card. This card is issued for loyalty,
award, or promotional purposes. CAD: Use your virtual card online everywhere Mastercard
is accepted worldwide. Card is issued by Peoples Trust Company pursuant to license by
Mastercard International Incorporated. Mastercard is a registered trademark, and the
circles design is a trademark of Mastercard International Incorporated. Your use of the
prepaid card is governed by the Cardholder Agreement, and some fees may apply. This is
not a gift card. Please note that prepaid cards are subject to expiration, so pay close
attention to the expiration date of the card. The Mastercard circles design is a registered
trademark of Mastercard International Incorporated.
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Dealer Rebate Program — MasterTemp® or Max-E-Therm High Performance Pool and Spa

Heater

Purchases and replacements made from October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.

Eligible Pentair heater SKUs shown below, as well as example competitor SKUs.

Item #

460730

460731

460732

460733

460734

460735

460736

460737

460771

Description

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

Raypak’s

Jandy’s Model Hayward’s ModelModel

Replacement Replacement

JXi200N HDF400
JXi260N HDF275
JXi400N H500FDN

JXi400NN H500FDP

JXi200P H500FDNASME
JXi260P H500FDPASME
JXi400P H400FDN
JXi400PN H400FDP

JXiQ200NK H400FDNASME

Replacement Replacement

P-R264A-EN-
N

P-R264A-EP-
N

P-R404A-EN-
N

P-R404A-EP-
N

P-R264A-EN-
C

P-R264A-EP-
o

P-R404A-EN-
C

P-R404A-EP-
C

P-R206A-
E(N/P)-C

Lochinvar’s

Model

ERN152

ERN202

ERN252

ERN302

ERN402

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$ Rebate
Card

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250



460772

460775

460776

460805

460806

461000

461001

461020

461021

461059

461061
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MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® High
Performance Pool &
Spa Heater

MasterTemp® 125
High Performance
Pool & Spa Heater

MasterTemp® 125
High Performance
Pool & Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &

SR200HD Spa Heater

JXiQ260NK

JXiQ400NK

JXiQ200PK

JXiQ260PK

JXiQ400PK

JXiQ260NC

JXiQ260PC

JXiQ400NC

JXiQ400PC

JXiQ260NS

JXiQ260PS

JXiQ400NS

H400FDPASME

W3H400FDN

W3H400FDP

H250FDN

H250FDP

H250FDNASME

H250FDPASME

W3H250FDN

W3H250FDP

H200FDN

H200FDP

W3H200FDN

P-R266A-
E(N/P)-C

P-R336A-
E(N/P)-C

P-R406A-
E(N/P)-C

P-R206A-
E(N/P)-X

P-R266A-
E(N/P)-X

P-R336A-
E(N/P)-X

P-R406A-
E(N/P)-X

B-R206A-
E(N/P)- (C/X)

B-R266A-
E(N/P)- (C/X)

B-R336A-
E(N/P)- (C/X)

B-R406A-
E(N/P)- (C/X)

B-R207A-EN-
(C/X)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250
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Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR200LP Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR200NA Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR333HD Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR333LP Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR333NA Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR400HD Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR400LP Spa Heater

Max-E-Therm® High
Performance Pool &
SR400NA Spa Heater

JXiQ400PS

EHE350NC

EHE350PC

EHE350NS

EHE350PS

EHE350NB

EHE350NB

N/A

W3H200FDP

H150FDN

H150FDP

W3H150FDN

WH150FDP

N/A

N/A

N/A

B-R267A-EN-
(C/X)

B-R337A-EN-
(C/X)

B-R407A-EN-

(C/X)

R106A

R156A

S-R410

268A

408A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250

$250
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